

GR Case No. 29/15  
(CNR : WBBD12-002186-2019)

Order no. 18 dt. 05.04.21

Two accused is present and one accused is absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. App is also present, Csw 1 files hazira through the Id. App, she is examined and cross examined as pw 1 then she is discharged. Signature of pw 1 over the written complain.

Issue fresh summon upon the csw 2 and csw 3 .

Fix 17.08.21 for appearance and evidence.

**Najmus Sahar**  
(JO CODE WB 01355)